PRODUCT PTX100R PTX105R PTX130R
Product description
High-performance, high-power, multi-
protocol NFC Forum reader. Universal
SW device integration.
Mid-power, multi-protocol NFC Forum
compliant reader. Universal SW device
integration.

Temperature range [°C] -40 to +70 -40 to +85 -40 to +857
Field-detection signal output IRQ IRQ IRQ
PRODUCT SUPPORT AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Product packages QFN56 QFN56 QFN56
Product type PTX100RDQ56 PTX105RDQ56 PTX130RDQ56
Order code single tray (dry pack) PTX100RDQ56B PTX105RDQ56B PTX130RDQ56B
Order code reel (TR dry reel 13”) PTX100RDQ56D13 PTX105RDQ56D13 PTX130RDQ56D13
EVALUATION BOARDS
Name of evaluation kit PTX100R NFC Reader Eval Kit PTX105R NFC Reader Eval Kit PTX130R NFC Reader Eval Kit
Order number of evaluation kit 10009100 10009105 10009130
NFC IoT PTX105R Pmod™ Board (Renesas Quick
Connect IoT) - Get your QC PTX105R Pmod board -
SOFTWARE / SDKS / GUI
NFC reader libraries (SDK’s) for PoS (EMVCo
3.1) and IoT in Non-OS (MCU’s, RTOS) and OS
versions (Linux, Multi-Tasking-OS).
Config Tool GUI for evaluation of IC features,
RF optimization and Tag reading
(Windows® and Linux)
NFC reader libraries (SDK’s)
IoT in Non-OS (MCU’s, RTOS) and OS
versions (Linux, Multi-Tasking-OS).
Config Tool GUI for evaluation of IC features,
RF optimization and Tag reading
(Windows® and Linux)
NFC reader libraries (SDK’s) for PoS (EMVCo
3.1), IoT in Non-OS (MCU’s, RTOS) and OS
versions (Linux, Multi-Tasking-OS).
NCI 2.0 SDK.
AIS (Android™8 Integration Stack).
Config Tool GUI for evaluation of IC features,
RF optimization and Tag reading
(Windows® and Linux)
FULL PRODUCT DETAILS AT: WWW.RENESAS.COM
NFC READER SOLUTIONS
1. FeliCa™ is a registered trademark of Sony Group Corporation
2. MIFARE Classic® is a registered trademark of NXP B.V.
3. Only for customer authorized by Apple
4. 6,5 x 6,5 cm coil @ 3,5V supply voltage
5. 19 x 19 cm coil @ 3,5V supply voltage
6. Low Power Field Detection (LPFD)
7. Depending on output power
8. Android is the trademark of Google LLC
EVALUATION KIT (ORDER NUMBER) PTX100R NFC READER EVAL KIT (10009100)
PTX105R NFC READER EVAL KITS (10009105)
NFC IOT PTX105R PMOD™ BOARD: GET YOUR QC PTX105R PMOD
BOARD AND VIA RENESAS RA PARTNER ECOSYSTEM
PTX130R NFC READER EVAL KIT (10009130)
Supported products PTX100R PTX105R PTX130R
Contents (Order number of boards) • 1 PTX100R EB v1.4 (10009001)
• 1 PTX H-Field Detector Card v1.0 (10009006)
• 1 USB-A to USB-C cable